## 245447

# CH \$290.0

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC		111/03/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName.	LDMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. and IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S., INC.
Street Address:	8801 Conant Avenue
City:	Hamtramck
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2454479	SETTING A NEW TONE FOR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2454480	LDMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2459030	LDMI
Registration Number:	2456670	LDMI
Registration Number:	2377075	BUSINESS CALLS ON US
Registration Number:	2550659	SERVICE WATCH
Registration Number:	2596856	IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S., INC.
Registration Number:	2593649	
Registration Number:	2596860	IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2609402	THE PHONE COMPANY THAT'S ALL BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2654365	THE PHONE COMPANY YOU CAN TALK TO

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0725

900062572

Fax Number: (212)310-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-626-4557

Email: lisa.w.rosaya@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 56197118-000001

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56197118-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Rosaya
Signature:	/lwr/
Date:	11/14/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CapitalSourceSl#page1.tif source=CapitalSourceSl#page2.tif source=CapitalSourceSl#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC, pursuant to a security agreement executed by CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC, LDMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. and IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S., INC. has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of certain intellectual property assets of LDMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. and IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S., INC., including without limitation the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Collateral"), and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Collateral from all security interests held by CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC, including without limitation those security interests recorded at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 10, 2002 at reel and frame number 2444/0806, to LDMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. and IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S., INC. and does hereby reassign and revest in LDMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. and IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S., INC. full title to the Collateral assigned to CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC under the security agreement.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC

DATED: By:

Name:

Name: Title: Peggy Balsawer Associate General Counsel Corporate Finance

Address: 4445 Willerd Avenue Chery Chesc, MD 20815

NYCDMS/1016729.2

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### **TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NOS.	ISSUED
SETTING A NEW TONE FOR BUSINESS	2,454,479	05/29/2001
LDMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS	2,454,480	05/29/2001
LDMI	2,459,030	06/12/2001
LDMI & Design	2,456,670	06/05/2001
BUSINESS CALLS ON US	2,550,659	03/19/2002
SERVICE WATCH	2,550,659	03/19/2002
IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S., INC. & Design	2,596,856	07/23/2002
I & Design	2,593,649	07/16/2002
IDEAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	2,596,860	07/23/2002
THE PHONE COMPANY THAT'S ALL BUSINESS	2,609,402	08/20/2002
THE PHONE COMPANY YOU CAN TALK TO	2,654,365	11/26/2002

NYCDMS/1016729.2

November EXECUTED this 3 <sup>id</sup> day of October, 2006.	
CapitalSource Finance, LLC	
By: Mylohm	
Name: Peggy Balsawer  Title: Associate General Counsel Corporate Finance	
THE STATE OF Maryland ) COUNTY OF Prince Florges)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 3 day of October, 200 Person Balsauer, Associate General Council of Capital Sor a banking corporation, on behalf of said corporation.  DE Linted liability Company	6, by n <b>l</b>
Notary Public  Kowana L Butter  Printed Name of Notary	
Commission Expiration: $9/2/67$	

NYCDMS/1016729.2

**RECORDED: 11/14/2006**